Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

What is the total generation capacity of Warsak Dam?

What is the installed generation capacity of Mangla Dam ?

Ghulam Muhammad Barrage was constructed on River:

On Which river Mangla Dam is built?

Warsak Dam is located on

Haleji Lake is situated in

Hina Lake is situate near

Rawal Lake is situated in

Which lake is located near Thatta

Dasht River is located in which Province of Pakistan?

Porali River is located in which Province of Pakistan

What is the total length of Indus River?

Name the longest river of Pakistan

Bolan River is located in which province of Pakistan

Which river is called Nile of Pakistan

Answers Choice

DoWmP» DOmP» DOm>

oowm» Dom»

DOW» DOWP» TOWr DOUP 00wP

UOowP U0W > U0OW> U0W» U0W>

240 MW
390 MW
250 MW
600 MW

1300 MW
1400 MW
1000 MW
None

Kabul
Swat
Jhelum
Indus

Indus
Chenab
Jhelum

None of them

Gomal River

Karam River

Bera River

Kabul River(Chitral River)

Punjab
Sindh

Kp
Balochistan

Peshawar
Quetta
Murree
Kaghan

Islamabad
Peshawar
Quetta
None

Sat Para
Phander
Keenjher
Hanna

KpK
Punjab
Sindh

. Baluchistan

. Baluchistan
. Punjab

. Sindh

KPK

. 2700 km
. 2896 km
2800 KM
2745 KM

Indus
Kabul
Chenab
none

Balochistan
Sindh
Panjab
KpK

Chenab River

. Indus River

. Ravi River
. none



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

The indus River rises

Zhob and Mula rivers are Located in

Kabul River is located in which province of Pakistan

In which District of Punjab Kallar Kahar Lake is situated

The largest Lake of Pakistan is

Famous Lake Saif-ul Maluk is situated in

Manchhar Lake is found in

Which is the largest fresh water lake of Pakistan

Chenab Rliver is joined by the Jhelum River at

Which of these rivers is NOT a major river of Punjab

Under Indus Water Treaty the rivers given to Pakistan are

Under indus Water Treaty which rivers were given to pakistan are

When the indus Water Treaty was signed?

Indus Basin Water Treaty was singned between Pakistan and India in september 1960, in
which the who played the role of an intermediary?

Which of the following pass connects Peshawar with Chitral

Which of the following pass connects Abbotabad and Gilgit?

Which pass connects Ghazni in Afghanistan with Bannu?

The most well-known and well-traveled pass is the khyber pass. What is the length of Khyber
Pacs

oow

w >

. China
. Jammu
. Nepal

. Potwar Plateau
. Salt Range
. none

. Baluchistan
. Punjab

Sindh
Jhelum

. Sargodha
Mianwali

. Sat para
Kachura

. None of them
Ziarat

Swat
. Baltistan

. Thatta district
. Dadu

D. None of them

oo

ooOw

o)

DOm> DOWP» TOW

oW UOw

> U0OwWP» UOW

> Uow

. Kaghan Lake
. Sata Para Lake
None of them

. MitthanKot
. Makaran Coast

Thatta

Chenab
RAvi

Indus

. Indus and Jhelum
Ravi Beas

. None of them

. Indus, Jhelum and Chenab

Ravi and beas
. None of them

. 19th September 1952
19th December 1975
None

IMF

. UNICEF
UNHCR

. Rawali pass

. both a &mp; b
none

. Tochi Pass
. Khyber Pass
. Gomal Pass

. bolan pass

. Khyber pass
none

53 km

Rdkm



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Which of the following pass connects peshawer with Kabul ?

Which of the following pass connects Mardan with Malakand?

Which Links Quetta with Sibi?

Which of the following pass connects Qila Abdullah with Cheman?

Which of the following pass connects Dera Ismail Khan with Ghaz (Afghanistan)

Which of the following pass connects Chitral with Wahkan?

Which of the following pass connects Sindh Plain with Quetta?

Which of the following pass connects Dir and Chitral ?

Which Pass is the Highest Pass of Pakistan

Which Pass connects Chitral with Gilgit?

Chaghi Mountains separate Baluchistan from

Which range separates China from pakistan

oOw

oOm>» U«

DOm» DOTP» DOTPH DOTP

DOW» 00w

UOowP UOwWP UOwWP U0W

.57 km
Bolan Pass
Gomal
Tochi Pass

Gomal Pass

. Tochi Pass
Dorah Pass

Kyber Pass

Tochi pass
. Zoji la Pass

Mintaka pass

Dorah Pass
. Muztagh Pass

. Dargai Pass
. Bolan Pass

. Tochi Pass

. Mataka pass

Muztagh Pass
. Bolan pass

. Boroghill Pass

Mataka Pass

. Dorah Pass

. Babusar pass

Bolan Pass
. Khan Kun Pass

. Khunjrab pass

. Malankand Pass
. Khan kun pass

Lawari Pass

. Malakand pass
Shangla pass

. Afghanistan

Iraq
. China

. Hindu Kush Range

. Himalayas Range



