

CSS General Knowledge Online Entry Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	What is the total generation capacity of Warsak Dam?	A. 240 MW B. 390 MW C. 250 MW D. 600 MW
2	What is the installed generation capacity of Mangla Dam?	A. 1300 MW B. 1400 MW C. 1000 MW D. None
3	Ghulam Muhammad Barrage was constructed on River:	A. Kabul B. Swat C. Jhelum D. Indus
4	On Which river Mangla Dam is built?	A. Indus B. Chenab C. Jhelum D. None of them
5	Warsak Dam is located on	A. Gomal River B. Karam River C. Bera River D. Kabul River(Chitral River)
6	Haleji Lake is situated in	A. Punjab B. Sindh C. Kp D. Balochistan
7	Hina Lake is situate near	A. Peshawar B. Quetta C. Murree D. Kaghan
8	Rawal Lake is situated in	A. Islamabad B. Peshawar C. Quetta D. None
9	Which lake is located near Thatta	A. Sat Para B. Phander C. Keenjher D. Hanna
10	Dasht River is located in which Province of Pakistan?	A. KpK B. Punjab C. Sindh D. Baluchistan
11	Porali River is located in which Province of Pakistan	A. Baluchistan B. Punjab C. Sindh D. KPK
12	What is the total length of Indus River?	A. 2700 km B. 2896 km C. 2800 KM D. 2745 KM
13	Name the longest river of Pakistan	A. Indus B. Kabul C. Chenab D. none
14	Bolan River is located in which province of Pakistan	A. Balochistan B. Sindh C. Panjab D. KpK
15	Which river is called Nile of Pakistan	A. Chenab River B. Indus River C. Ravi River D. none

16	The indus River rises	A. Tibet B. China C. Jammu D. Nepal
17	Zhob and Mula rivers are Located in	A. Baluchistan B. Potwar Plateau C. Salt Range D. none
18	Kabul River is located in which province of Pakistan	A. Baluchistan B. Punjab C. KPK D. Sindh
19	In which District of Punjab Kallar Kahar Lake is situated	A. Jhelum B. Chakwal C. Sargodha D. Mianwali
20	The largest Lake of Pakistan is	A. Sat para B. Kachura C. Munchhar D. None of them
21	Famous Lake Saif-ul Maluk is situated in	A. Ziarat B. Swat C. Baltistan D. Kaghan
22	Manchhar Lake is found in	A. Thatta district B. Dadu C. Jamshoro District D. None of them
23	Which is the largest fresh water lake of Pakistan	A. Manchhar Lake B. Kaghan Lake C. Sata Para Lake D. None of them
24	Chenab Rliver is joined by the Jhelum River at	A. MitthanKot B. Makaran Coast C. Trimmu D. Thatta
25	Which of these rivers is NOT a major river of Punjab	A. Chenab B. RAvi C. Kabul D. Indus
26	Under Indus Water Treaty the rivers given to Pakistan are	A. Indus Jhelum and Chenab B. Indus and Jhelum C. Ravi Beas D. None of them
27	Under indus Water Treaty which rivers were given to pakistan are	A. Indus, Jhelum and Chenab B. Sutlej, Ravi and Beas C. Ravi and beas D. None of them
28	When the indus Water Treaty was signed?	A. 19th September 1960 B. 19th September 1952 C. 19th December 1975 D. None
29	Indus Basin Water Treaty was singned between Pakistan and India in september 1960, in which the who played the role of an intermediary?	A. IMF B. World Bank C. UNICEF D. UNHCR
30	Which of the following pass connects Peshawar with Chitral	A. Rawali pass B. Malakand pass C. both a & D. none
31	Which of the following pass connects Abbotabad and Gilgit?	A. Babusar pass B. Tochi Pass C. Khyber Pass D. Gomal Pass
32	Which pass connects Ghazni in Afghanistan with Bannu?	A. Tochi pass B. bolan pass C. Khyber pass D. none
33	The most well-known and well-traveled pass is the khyber pass. What is the length of Khyber Pass	A. 53 km B. 56 km C. 54km

	. 400	D. 57 km
34	Which of the following pass connects peshawer with Kabul ?	A. Bolan Pass B. Gomal C. Tochi Pass D. Khyber Pass
35	Which of the following pass connects Mardan with Malakand?	A. Gomal Pass B. Dargai Pass C. Tochi Pass D. Dorah Pass
36	Which Links Quetta with Sibi?	A. Kyber Pass B. Bolan Pass C. Tochi pass D. Zoji la Pass
37	Which of the following pass connects Qila Abdullah with Cheman?	A. Mintaka pass B. Khojak Pass C. Dorah Pass D. Muztagh Pass
38	Which of the following pass connects Dera Ismail Khan with Ghazi (Afghanistan)	A. Dargai Pass B. Bolan Pass C. Gomal Pass D. Tochi Pass
39	Which of the following pass connects Chitral with Wahkan?	A. Baroghil Pass B. Mataka pass C. Muztagh Pass D. Bolan pass
40	Which of the following pass connects Sindh Plain with Quetta?	A. Boroghill Pass B. Mataka Pass C. Bolan pass D. Dorah Pass
41	Which of the following pass connects Dir and Chitral ?	A. Lawari Pass B. Babusar pass C. Bolan Pass D. Khan Kun Pass
42	Which Pass is the Highest Pass of Pakistan	A. Khunjrab pass B. Muztagh pass C. Malankand Pass D. Khan kun pass
43	Which Pass connects Chitral with Gilgit?	A. Lawari Pass B. Shandur pass C. Malakand pass D. Shangla pass
44	Chaghi Mountains separate Baluchistan from	A. Afghanistan B. Iran C. Iraq D. China
45	Which range separates China from pakistan	A. Karakoram Range B. Hindu Kush Range C. Himalayas Range